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AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.8,,
AND THE COMMISSIONERS’ INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.C.8.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR APRIL, 2019
DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF MAY, 2019

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
GENERAL FUND * $4,271,555.82
PRECINCT #1 $355,848.83
PRECINCT #2 $192,348.76
PRECINCT #3 $255,878.75
PRECINCT #4 $436,612.02
ALL OTHER FUNDS *x $4,033,266.69
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $9,545,510.87

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY
BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.

: o
?‘u" ‘Qruus& H _ #/Me’i’ﬂ X_{&
RICHARD H. LOWERY J NNY G

COMMISSIONER PCT #1 COMMISSIONER PCT #2

<

Db W Oy
JQYN MCGREGOR & CHASE BROUSSARD
COMMISSIONER PCT #3 COMMISSIONER PCT #4

%I%E CAMﬁ%L

COUNTY JUDGE



UNTY TRE ONTHY REPORT

fo dwnon .

DANIJA B ODWO H COUNTY TREASURER
BALANCES ENDING APRIL 30, 2019

INVESTMENT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND
PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

CCMH

SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD

TOTAL

DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT
COURT REPORTER

RECORDS PRESERVATION
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
COUNTY ATTY

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

A/P CLEARING

SHERIFF FORFEIRTURE FUND
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER
COURT TECHNOLOGY
OFFICERS FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY
K-9 DRUG DOG

CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
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4,156,443.91
338,959.15
171,322.43
247,848.69
407,456.71
2,481,670.58
506,575.23

8,310,276.70

115,111.91
0.01
219,980.11
28,949.16
26,744.13
97,163.58
196.55
16,889.68
21,026.33
8,030.06
25,155.31
1,001.89
15,046.16
40,769.84
57,374.51
521,799.87
24,352.32
3,883.88
716.39
7,048.48

1,235,234.17

9,545,510.87
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; ‘ ENDING CASH . INTEREST - ANNUAL %

L FUND _ CASHBALANCE = DEPOSITS | WITHDRAWLS |  BALANCE __EARNED  YEILD RATE
GENERAL FUND 271,684.16 | 288,506.04 44507829 11511191 ‘ 0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET =~ 4,151,348.56 5,095.35 ‘ 4,156,443.91 © 5,095.35 ' 1.41%
PAYROLL CLEARING . 001 40425450 | 40425450 - 001 o 0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT 207,741.40 ‘ 12,238.71 219,980.11 ' 0.00%
COURT REPORTER 28,499.16 . 450.00 | ‘ 28,949.16 0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION . 25,53061 | 1,21352 ' ' 26,744.13 ' 0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 95,736.29 ‘ 3,146.81 | 1,718.52 97,163.58 . 0.00%
COUNTY ATTY 7 ‘ 106.55 - 90.00 196.55 C0.00%
PRECINCT #1 . 16,708.77 | 38,335.07 ‘ 38,154.16 16,889.68 . 0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET 33857327 385.88 | o 338,959.15  385.88 |  131%
PRECINCT #2 B 17,5861 3615697 |  32,28025 21,026.33 | ~ 0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET | 171,127.39 | 19504 . 171,32243 1 19504 1.31%
PRECINCT #3 o 13,750.48 4238758  48,108.00 | 8,030.06 | 0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET . 247,566.53 282.16 | , . 247,848.69 28216  131%
PRECINCT #4 : 26,233.86 | 43,204.331 © 40,282.88 29,156.31 , 0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET j 406,992.85 463.86 | 407,456.71 46386 | 1.31%
A/PCLEARING ) . ~ 201,977.60 ’ 201,131.87 - 845.73 ‘ 0.00%
SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND 1,001.89 1 | 1,001.89 - 0.00%
SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD : 506,575.23 - ‘ 506,575.23 | 2.25%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER . 12,893.08 3,153.08 | 1,000.00 | 15,046.16 ) | 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 3843105 2,338.79 o 40,759.a4i 0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND ‘ 234,211.53 57,719.73 23455675 | 57,374.51 ~0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 492,535.02 735,542.69 706,277.84 521,799.87 . _ 0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET 247862832 3,04226 ‘ | 2,481,67058 , 3,042.26 1.41%
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY ‘ 22,738.14 1,703.17 - 88.99 | 2435232 0.00%
K-9 DRUG DOG 4,192.70 308.82 3,88388 0.00%
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG . 710.39 - _ 7 71039 ' 0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING ‘ 7,048.48 | 7,048.48 j  0o0%

GRAND TOTAL 9,817,724.33 1,881,883.14 |  2,153,250.87 9,546,356.60




